
2014 LEGISLATIVE SESSION - Tentative schedule 

(20 day schedule) 

 

ASSUMES LEGISLATURE WILL NOT CONVENE ON SATURDAYS 

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

 

[ADDITIONAL 4 DAYS MAY BE ADDED TO SCHEDULE IF NEEDED] 

 

 

Day 1  Monday, February 10 Session convenes 10:00 a.m. 

 

Day 3  Wednesday, February 12 Noon deadline for all bill drafts to be in final 

form at LSO. 

 

Day 5  Friday, February 14 Last day for bill introductions. 

 

Day 9  Thursday, February 20 Last day for bills to be reported out of 

Committee in House of Origin. 

 

Day 10  Friday, February 21 Last day for Committee of the Whole in 

House of Origin. 

 

Day 11  Monday, February 24 Last day for 2nd Reading in House of Origin. 

 

Day 12  Tuesday, February 25 Last day for 3rd Reading on bills in House of 

Origin. [CROSS-OVER] 

 

Day 15  Friday, February 28 Last day for bills to be reported out of 

Committee in second house. 

  

Day 16  Monday, March 3 Last day for Committee of Whole on bills in 

second house. 

  

Day 17  Tuesday, March 4 Last day for 2nd Reading on bills in second 

house. 

 

Day 18  Wednesday, March 5 Last day for 3rd Reading on bills in the 

second house. 

 

Day 19  Thursday, March 6 Concurrence on Amendments/Joint 

Conference Committee reports. 

 

Day 20  Friday, March 7 Joint Conference Committee Reports; All 

JCC Reports due to Front Desk by 2:00 p.m.  

Adjourn by midnight. 

 
 


